COVER SE OTHE



ENT OR <u>[NG</u>

Box Assignments Commissioner for Patents

Atty Docket No. UKRF-112A

	Wash	ington, D.C. 20231					
	Sir:						
		Please record the attached of	riginal document:				
	1.	Name of conveying party:	BACHAS, Leonidas G. BARRETT, Gary GRIMES, Craig A. KOUZOUDIS, Dimitris SCHMIDT, Stephan	6-24-02			
	2.		ing party: University of Kentuc C Building, University of Kent	•			
	2	Natura of conversance		***			
	3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	[] Merger				
		[] Security Agreement					
		[] Other		1.1			
		Effective date: 20 October	2000	ECTION 2			
	4.	of the application is: A. Patent applic	tent number(s): eing filed together with a new apparent of the state o	oplication, the execution date d: 20 October 2001			
	5. maile	1 ,					
		Jean M. Macheledt					
		Macheledt Bales LL					
		501 Skysail Lane, St Fort Collins, Colorad					
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved [1]					
06/27/2002	7. DBYRNE/	Fee due (37 CFR 1.2h) 1 x \$40 = \$40.00 [] A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 is enclosed. [X] Please charge any additional fees associated with this recordation, or credit an overpayment to deposit account number 02-0725.					
01 FC:581 (47.60 KB best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information			mation is true and correct and				
	any ai	tached copy is a true copy of					

Jean M. Macheledt Name of person signing

REEL: 013025 FRAME: 0223

Page 1 of 2 Attorney Docket UKRF-112A Assignment- Bachas, et al./ UKRF

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Leonidas G. Bachas, Gary Barrett, Craig A. Grimes, Dimitris Kouzoudis, and

Stefan Schmidt ("Assignors") made certain new and useful inventions and improvement for which provisional

patent application 60/242,478 was filed on 20 October 2000 for which an Assignment was made effective on

20 October 2000 and executed on 12 November 2000. A second provisional patent application 60/271,099

was filed on 23 February 2001 for which an Assignment was made effective 12 November 2000. We are

concurrently filing a nonprovisional patent application with the U.S. Patent Office under the following title:

Magnetoelastic Sensor For Characterizing Properties of Thin-film/Coatings

AND WHEREAS, University of Kentucky Research Foundation, a corporation existing under the

laws of the State of Kentucky ("Assignee") and having its principal offices and place of business at A144

ASTeCC Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, Kentucky 40506-0286, desires to acquire the entire

right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application in and to any United States

Letters Patent and any United States and foreign patents based thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all it may concern, be it know that for valuable consideration receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named Assignors and for our successors, assigns, heirs and legal

representatives, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-named invention in the United States and all foreign

countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to said application and to all continuations, divisions,

reissues, and substitutes of said application, together with any applications which claim priority to this

application, if any, and the right of priority under international agreements to which the United States of

application, if any, and the right of priority under international agreements to which the officer states of

American adheres, and we hereby authorize and request that Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue any

Letters Patent to Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND we, and for our successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, hereby agree to execute, or

have executed, any papers requested by Assignee, its successors, assigns an legal representative, deemed

essential to Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AND we, and for our successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, furthermore agree upon

request of said Assignee, and without further remuneration, to execute, or have executed, any and all papers

PATENT

REEL: 013025 FRAME: 0224

Witnessed by: Cours Voils

desired by said Assignee for the filing and granting of foreign application and the perfecting of title thereto in said Assignee.

AND, FURTHERMORE, we covenant and warrant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this document by signing below and make it effective the as of the 20th day of October 2000.

Ву:	Leonidas G. Bachas, Inventor	Date: 6/10/02
Witr	nessed by:	
By:	Gary Barrett, Inventor	Date: NOU 06 2001
Witr	nessed by: Diane Ellis-Bushi	
By:	Craig A. Grimes, Inventor	Date: OCTOBER 25, 200
Witn	nessed by: Mondon . (Maggai	Paulose).
By:	Dimitris Kouzoudis, Inventor	Date:
Witr	nessed by:	
By:	Stefan Schmidt Inventor	Date: October 31, 2001

request of said Assignee, and without further remuneration, to execute, or have executed, any and all papers

desired by said Assignee for the filing and granting of foreign application and the perfecting of title thereto in said Assignee.

AND, FURTHERMORE, we covenant and warrant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this document by signing below and make it effective the as of the 20th day of October 2000.

By: Leonidas G. Bachas, Inventor	Date:
Witnessed by:	
By: Gary Barrett, Inventor	Date:
Witnessed by:	
By: Craig A. Grimes, Inventor	Date:
Witnessed by: By: 5/16/2002 Dimitris Kouzondis, Inventor	Date:
Witnessed by:	
By: Stefan Schmidt, Inventor	Date:
Witnessed by:	

RECORDED: 06/24/2002

PATENT REEL: 013025 FRAME: 0226